APPROVED

JUDICIAL COUNCIL

FEA 13 2018

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF THE SECOND CIRCUIT

C/E

113 FEB 15 PM 3 57

FILED

RESOLUTION

U.S. DISTRICT COUAE the request of Chief Judge Alvin W. Thompson and the NEW HAVIDistrict Judges of the District of Connecticut, and pursuant to the provisions of 28 U.S.C. §§ 134 and 462(b), the Council resolves as follows:

> The public interest and the nature of the business of the United States District Court for the District of Connecticut require that the judge to be appointed to fill the seat vacated by the untimely death of Judge Mark R. Kravitz of New Haven, Connecticut on October 1, 2012 shall maintain his or her abode in the District of Connecticut and be provided chambers and a courtroom in the Brien McMahon United States Courthouse in Bridgeport, Connecticut for use by this as-yet-unnamed nominee. The Council is aware that a district judge chambers and courtroom are available for use by this as-yet-unnamed nominee in the Brien McMahon United States Courthouse in Bridgeport, Connecticut and that neither a district judge chambers nor courtroom is available for use by this as-yet-unnamed nominee either in the Richard C. Lee United States Courthouse in New Haven or the Abraham A. Ribicoff United States Courthouse and Federal Building in Hartford, Connecticut.

> The Judicial Council is aware there exists as yet no nominee for the New Haven seat vacated by Judge Kravitz. The Council now resolves that the as-yet-unnamed nominee for the New Haven seat vacated by Judge Kravitz, when confirmed, shall maintain his or her abode in the District of Connecticut and be provided chambers and a courtroom in the Brien McMahon United States Courthouse.

This Resolution shall be subject to modification.

COUNCIL FOR

Dennis Jacobs, Chief Judge

Dated:

February 13, 2013

New York, New York